

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35237 OF 2025

Sugandha Subhash IndulkarPETITIONER

V/S

Additional Chief Secretary (housing)RESPONDENT

Mr R R Shetty, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Vishal P Shirke for
Petitioners

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)